

19.07.2023

33

ss

W.P.A. 2849 of 2010

Dipak Kumar Bera

Vs.

The Chairman, General Insurance
Corpn. of India & ors.

None appears on behalf of the petitioner in Court today when the matter is called on. No accommodation has been prayed for.

It appears that the matter was last heard on March 8, 2010 and thereafter, no attempt has been made to have the matter heard.

In light of the same, this writ petition is dismissed for default. Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(Shekhar B. Saraf, J.)